PROJECT NUMBER 42172
AMENDMENT # 6 TO
MASTER SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR OFF-THE-SHELF SOFTWARE
BETWEEN
INTERGRAPH CORPORATION
AND
MISSISSIPP] DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE
AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

This document {hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number €") shall serve fo amend the
original Master Software License and Services Agreement for Off-the-Shelf Software executed
on June 4, 2007 and amended on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012, December 14, 2012, April
4, 2014, and May 27, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as “Master Agreement”), between Intargraph
Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 19 Inlerpro Road,
Madison, Alabama 35749 (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), and the Mississippi
Department of Information Technology Services having its principal place of business at 3771
Eastwood Drive, Jackson, Mississippi 39211(hereinafter referred to as "ITS"), as contracting
agent for the governmental agencies, goveming authorities, and educational institutions of the
State of Mississippi (herelnafter referred to as "Customer”). ITS and Customer are somelimes
collectively referred lo herein as “State”.

NOW THEREFORE, ITS and Contractor, by entering into this Amendment Number 6, mutually
agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Master Agreement:

1) Exhibit B-3 “Intergraph Pricing for Master Agreement” shall be and hereby is deleted and
replaced by the new Exhibit B-4 attached to this Amendment Number 6. All references in the
Master Agreament to Exhibit B, Exhibit B-1, Exhibit B-2, and Exhibit B-3 shall be and hereby are
replaced with "Exhibit B-4".

Page 1 of 12 .
Intergraph Corporation-1TS$-42172-June2016-Amendment #6 o Master Software License Agraemenm



All other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement executed on June 4, 2007 and amended
on May 31, 2012, September 3, 2012, Dacember 14, 2012, April 4, 2014, and May 27, 2015 shall
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

State of Misgissippl, Department of Intergraph Corporation
Information Technoh}‘:s‘e-wi’ces
=04

Yuthorized Sighature
Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name: Jennifer Williams
Title: Executive Director Title: Director

Date: é’K 7‘9//(' Date: (9 ‘;7—-/ (ﬁ

Page 2 of 12 )
Intergraph Corporation-IT5-42172-June2016-Amendment #6 lo Masler Soflware License Agreemem/w?



\VMPuE@E?« ISUIN WEMYOS LDISBIN OF O} USLIPUSWIY-G LOZRUNT-Z£ LZr-S LI-uoyeadios) ydesBiaw)

ZL jo ¢ ebey
00'vESS 00965 (0088 [ co'009% {Aluo gam) (ppY - 1%|00L INIDVINI VOETXAY]
| 00'T9E'SS 00'vP0O'TS | O0'LBS | 00°0009S {Ajuo gam) 3asn 1ST - 114|001 INIDVINI £9ETXQYI
| 06'986°2% 00°219$ 00'TSS | D0'STZES | +TT AD oA (Auc 1) aBewueapy INIDVINN TTIETXOYI |
| 00'085°ES 00'022$ 0009 | 00'OYEES 01-9 A1 oA (Ajuo 31y} 38ejuenpy INIDYINI NTOETXAYI |
| 00°620'P% oo'918s | 0089 | oo0ZEYS S-Z M0 1oA [Ajuo 31} 38eiueapy INIDVINI rZ9ETXQY3I |
| 00°SLY'VS 00°0065 00°'5L% 00°008YS {Aluo 2} a3ejueapy INIDVINI Z9ETX0YI
+00'66% VN ¥N 00'665 J3japow |eneds 0} uonanponuy) SZSELQY3
+00°00ZT$ ¥N N 00°00ZTS aujjuQ - 35JN0J IXI00] S33d0jaA3Q INIDVINI £TSE1Q¥3
+00°009% N vN 00°009% 3UHUO - || INIDVINI SYQH] 3O S|EIUawepuny STSELQY]
+00°005T$ VN ¥N 00°00STS 3UNYO - 11 7 | INIDYWI SYQY3 §O S|RIUauepuny pISELAYI
+00°0065 VN WN 000065 auNuE - | INIDVINI SYTHT JO SjBlUawepuny £15€L0Y3
+00'0005% vN YN 00'00055 Z10z Jujujest OTI0Y Joinquisig ZISEL0Y3
+00°665 ¥N YN 00°'66S 01104V S¥0Y3 01 UoHINPOIU| E0SELQNT
+00°S8T6% ¥N VN 00'S8T°6% (sAep v} ausuQ uyI00) 513d0)3A30 INIOVINI ETTTLOY]
+00'094T$ | VN N 00°09.19 (sAep ) Wyjoo] s1adojaaag INISVINI ZITLLaY3
+00°0005% VN YN 00°00055 3US U I INIDYINI SYQH3 J0 S|eluawepuny 10601043
+00°00SZTS VN [wN 00°00SZTS 35 uQ |) 2 | INIOVINI SYQU3 JO S|eIvawepuny 0060L0Y3
+00'00S.$ YN N 00°00§¢5 asine) 66801043
311 UQ | INIDVINI SYQK] §O S[ejuawepuny
+00'00075 YN VN 00°000Z5 11 '3 1 INIDYINI SYAY3 JO S|eluaWwepuny IR OIGERE]
+00°00ZT$ VN WN 00°00ZTS 1 INIOVNI SYGY3 JO S|eiuautepuny STTOLQY] |
+00'6695 VN N 00'669% 33U3J3ju0) |RUONEUIAU| 9TOZ UoTexaH 9TOZX3IH |
+00'6695 VN VN 00°669% 31U313jU07 [BUCEUIA| STOZ UOTEXaH STOTX3H
(papapty INW
mgﬁ Arjuop is._.:h: 941d 3577 uopdisseg J9quInN Lieg
%51) DUd 143 TYINNY S

wawaaiby sa)sey 10} Buiang ydesaagug
8 LI8IHX3



%\Eaﬁam._?q IBUBIN IBMYDS 1BISEW 0} O WEWPUBWY-QLOZRUNM-ZZ L Zi-5 LI-uonesodion ydesBiau)

ZL jo v ebeyd
00'ECL9ES 00°Z6T'65 | 009945 | 00°00S'0bS 841 - 3400 21 - |euoIssajosg O1I0dY 94LbTZEXAY]
00°ZS'ELS 00'80V'8TS | DO'PES'TS | 00°000'TES '(311) 2300 7T - jeuoissayjoid 00V PIZEXQYI
00'98¢'bZS ooPbT'9S | 00°ZISS | 00°000°LZS 841 - 240) 8 - |euoissajold OTI0dY 2410TZEXAYH]
00°996'8b5 00'v9Z°Z1IS | DO°2ZO'TS | 00000 VSS (11} 3103 8 - [euoiss3j01d OTIOJY OTZEXQY3
00°'Z09°ETS oo'sov'es | 00'v8ZS | 0D'000'STS 841 - 310) ¢ - |eu0issajold O1OdY 93190ZEXAQY3
00702'LES 00'918°9S | 00'F9SS | 00'0CO'0ES ‘(31) 810D v - |euoissaj0id OOV 90ZEXAH3
00810629 00TLT'LS 00'909% | 00°000°'ZES A4l - 2103 91 - adeiueapy 01104V 84100ZEXaN3
00°€£0'8SS 00°ZES'PIS | 00'TTZ'TS | 00'000'¥9S ‘{21) 2107 91 - 39elueApy OTTO4Y 00ZEXQYI
00'98p'vZ% 0o'vvt’'9s | 00ZTSS | 00'00D'2ZS 841 - 310D 21 - 3dejueApy 01104V B4196TEXGYI
00'996'2S 00°¥9Z°ZTS | 00'TTOTS | 0O'0CO'YSS {3y 310D 7T - 28e1ueapy 01104V 96TEXQAY3
00'EZEITS 00'Z60'vS | 00'EVES | DO'000'BTS 41 - 2107 g - 39EIUEAPY OT10QY 931ZETEXQYT
00'9¢9°'Z€5 0DOYHT'BS | 00'Z89S | 00'000'9ES ‘(31) 2107 g - a8eueapy 01104V ZRTEXQY3
00'0£0'6S 00'082'zs | 00067 |[o0C0000TS | g4l - 2103 v - adeyueApy OOV 84188TEXQY3
00'LET'8TS 00'8YS'PS | O0'GLES | 00'0D0°0ZS ‘(o)) 2107 - aBejueapy OTI04Y BBTEXQAY]
STLBE'KS 00984 00°ZLS 00'SZ0SS +1T A0 |0A (Ajuo 1) 3a1139100 INIDVYWI 10T6ZXQY]
00 T9E'SS 00'vv0'TS | 00°28S 00°00095 0T-9 A10 [0A (Ajuo 2y) 3A133{90 INIDYI NOT6THOY]
0S'TEQ'9S 009L1°TS | 00'86% 00°05£9% S-Z A1D 10A (Ajuo 3y1) 3M1231G0 INIDVINN rot6zxay3
D0'669'9% 00'96Z'TS | 00'B80TS | 0O'D0SLS . (Muo 21) aA33iq0 INIDYINI o16ZXaY3
SB'892'9% 00'ZLT'TS | 00°901S | DO'S6955 +TT A1D |0A {Ajuo )i jeuaissajoid INIDYINI 19LETXQYI
00°81S'LS 00°21s'ts | o0'9zis | 00'0089% | 01-9 430 10A (Ajuo 3y) (euDISS3)00d INIDVINI N9LETXAY]
05'85%'8% 00'vOL'TS | 00'2vTS | 0005945 S-Z AD [0A (Muo ) |euossajorg INIDYINI fOLETXQY3
00'66£'6% 00'968'TS | 00'8STS | 00'DOSES (Atuo 2} jeuoissajoid INIDVINI 9LETXOY3
SLS6Y'TS 00'8825 00°vZS 00°SL9TS +TT A0 10 {Ajuo ) slenuass3 INIDVINL 199€TXCY3
00°LBLTS 00°'8YES 00'62$ | 00'000Z% 0T-9 AJD |0 {Aluo 1) s|enuass3 INIDVINI NIYETXCYI
05°800°2$ 00°'b8ES 00°ZES 00°05225 §-Z A0 |oA {Alwo i) s|enuass3 INIDYNI (99£TXAY3
00'EEL'2S CO'ZEVS 0079g% 0000525 {Aluo 1} sjenuass3 INIOVINI 99€TXAY3
tpapapyy ANV
mwﬂﬁgﬁg | Mewow kﬁ.._.zi..o! 4d =N uonduasag Jaquiny peg




%:mEmEm.q BSUS0IT IBMYOS JBISEW 0} GF JUSWPUSWY-9LOZ3uUNr-2Z LZ-S 1I-uonesodion ydesGiaju)

Z1 jo g abed
00'6€2'TS 00°95bS 00'8E% 00'005°2% adejurApy INIOVINI 01 S|BIUISST INIDVINI 0L0SXdSD
06'€SE'8S 00'089°tS | OOOVTS | 0O'PEE'6S (+1T AID JOA) INLQ 0INY INIDVIAL 1670SXdSO
00'v20°0TS 00°9T0°ZS | 00'89T$ | 0000Z'TIS (0T-9 AYD {0A) LA CINY INIDVWI N6¥OSXdSD
00°£L2°TTS 00'89Z°7$ | 00'6BTS | 00°009°ZTS (S-Z AYD [0A) WLQ 0INY INIOVINIL 16%05XdSS
00'0ES TS 000ZS'TS | 00'0TZS | DO'0OO'PTIS NLQ 0INY INISVINI 6¥0SXdSO
00'SLY'YS 00'006% 00's.$ 00°000'SS (+1T AYD 10A) J0Up3 UleIISL INIDVINI 18¥0SXdSO
00'0LE'SS 00080°'TS | 00065 00°000°9% (01-9 AYD |OA) JONP3 urensa] INIDVIAL ABPOSXdSO
05°0v0'9s 00°ZIT'TS | 00'TOTS | 0D'DSL'9% (5-2 1D |10A) Joup] uIRLISL INIDVIAI 18r0SXdS9
00'vTL'9% 00'9SE'TS | OO'ETTS | 00°005'2S JOup3 ulena) INIDVI 8P0SXdSO
00°LT9'vS 00'8ZT'TS | 00°'¥6S V/N# (0Z-1T AD joA) syiomde ajiqow ydesdizju EVOSXdSO
00,88V 00'88T'TS | 00'66% v/Ng {01-9 A0 joA) sxiopmde 3jigow ydeaBiau ZP0SXdSO
00'091°5S 00°092'T$ 00°S0TS | W/N# {s-€ A0 joA) suopde ajigow ydesBiay THOSXdSD
00'0EY’'SS 00'0ZE'TS | 00'OTTS | V/N# (2-T AD |0A) sy10pdey a)1qow ydesdiayy OvOSXdSO
00°2¥S'tS 00°'88T'TS | 00°665 00°000'SS 2D s38euey 3uiddey eipaoan 0T05XdSD
00°202°'LS 00'809°TS | 0O'VEIS | 00°000°8% Jadeuey uoneuodsuel] eIPANOIY 6005XdSD
0U'6rT'TIS 00°96¥'ZS | 00'80ZS | 00'00SZTS 2D |euoIssa4014 BIPANO39 £005XdSO
00°001'SS 00°00Z'TS | 00'00TS | 00'000°SS adejueapy eIpap 039 9005XdSD
00°00L°2S 00'009% 0005 V/N# S|e11uass] eIPaN03D S00SXdSD
v/N 00'805ZS | 00'602S | w/N# ANW ¥ "A31 ¥QS JaAISS 000ZO3dl MOI3I SYQYH3 0LPEXQAYI
v/N 00'805°Z$ | 00'602% | W/N# INW € 'A91 %QS J9A3S 000ZDIdr M3 SYaN3 69¥EXQY]
V/N 00'805'¢S | 00'6025 | W/N# LNW 2 "A97 %QS J3MI3S 000Z93dM AMD3I SYAY3 89¥EXQY3
v/N 00'805'7S | 006025 | W/N# ANW T "A37 %AS 43AI3S 000ZDIdM MI3I SYQYH3 L9¥EXAY]
V/N 00'805'Z$ | 00'602% | 0O'60ZS ANW(gam) domsaq ¥as 000Z93dr MI3 Svay3 9BEEXAYI
00'TIB'TS 00°'bobs 00°2£S 00°000'2S '(911)810) 91- A2Q - |2UOISS3101d OTI0dY TTZEXOY]
00'¥TS EVS 00'968°0TS | 00'806$ | 0O°'00OD8YS 941 - 940 9T - |euo!ss3401d 01104V g94187ZEXQY]
00'TS0°£8S 00'v08°12S | 00°ZI8°TS | 00°000°96$ ‘(an) @100 91 - Jeucissajold OTIOMY 8TZEXQY]
{papnpu
Awenem syjuouws ..._..h_.”.—.ui 1NN 3503d 1571 uopndudsag taquuiny ped

£ /m 35y yyo Junasip e Alyauop

%ST) 8314d 143




wa.coEooum( 85Ua") TUBMYOG JBISEW 0) OF JUBLLPUBWY-ILOZIUNM-ZL L 2b-SLi-uatiesodian) ydeiBiaju)

. Z1 jo g abey

| «00°S508% 00°0% 000 00'000'81$ (gns 1A NSASZ0SXdSO
T) - £ 4914 |PUOCISSBJ0Id Lsaly Aoy yderSiayy

00'00L'tS 00°0% 0005 00°000'€S {994 dnpexs) 4585£05XdSO
- gJan |eunissajoLd Loy ajiqopy .._n_m._u..ﬂuc_

+00'8YTZS 0005 0005 00°000°65 {qns JA NSYSL0SXdSD
.2 -Zioll _ﬂ:o_mmuho._n_ ualy s|iqgow :aEm.-uu..:

00°058S 0003 0008 00'000'2% (324 dnueis) 4SYSL0SXdSO
- ¢ 481] [euoissaitid Lajy I|Iqow :nmumhm-:_

S6'TBZ'ES 000995 00'55$ 00°¢99'ES {+11 1Z2L05XdSO
ATD [0A) 03d INIDVINI 01 93eIUBADY INIDVIN

00'8EG'ES 002645 00995 00001 VS {ot NZLOSXISD
-9 AJD 10A) 01d INIDVINI @1 28e1UBAPY INIDVINI

05'620'rS 00'889% ooveLs 000565 (s r2205XdS9
-z fD 10A) 04d INIDVINI 01 33ejueapy INIDYIN

oo vZe'rs 00'9665 00°eBS 00°005'5$ |BUQISS3)01d INITVINI ©) 33ejueapy INIDVINI 2L0SXdSO

06'ELL'PS 00'0965 00°08% 00°'#EE'SS (+11 ITL0SXdSO
AYD |0A) 01d INIDVYIN 01 S|ERUASST INIOVIAI

00'8ZL'sS 00°ZsT'TS | 00965 00'00t'9% {ot NTLOSXdSO
-9 MD |0A) 01d INIDVIAIL 01 581)U3SS3 INIDVINI

00 tbt'9s 00'962'TS | 0O'80TS | 00'00T'LS (s TTL0SXdSD
-2 AJD 10A) Q1d INIDVINI 01 S[21IU3553 INIDYINI

00°091°tS 000b¥'TS | 0000ZIS | 0O°000'8S 1eUO0ISS3J02d INIDVINI 01 S|enuass3 INIOVIAIL TL0SXdSO

SEIGY'TS O0'DOES 00525 00°£99'1S {+Tr Ao 10L0SXdSD
10A) @8e1ueapy INIDVIAI 01 S|ENVISS] INIOVINI

00'06L'TS 00'09€$ 00'08S 00°000'75 (o1-9 AD AOLOSKdSD
1oA) adejueapy INIDVINI 01 S|enuass3 INIDYIN

0sb10'zS 00°80p% 00'vES 00052'2% {s-z Ao [0L05XdSD
10A) @dejueapy INIOVINI 03 5|BIJU3SST INIOVINI

Awseriem ANV
€ /mimuownoomp | Miwow | B g vopdu3sag ssquin wreq
&%) D WdF WinNY %




\%.EoEuEm( ISURNT IGMYOS JB3)SEW OF O lUaALpUBWY-gLOZauUNP -2/ L Ze-S 1 -uonelodion ydeifialu)

21 Jo , abeg
00" vEE"QS 00'9€5'TS | 00'BZTS | DO'OOO'LS IN sa8euep uojlepodsues] RIPINOIC) B005AdSO
00'6v0'65 00'96T°ZS | OO'E8TS | 00'000'0TS IN [euoISsa40id Blpayoao LOOSAdSD
00'9Z5'vS 00'vOU'ES | 00'26S 00'000's$ N adejuenpy eIpayoss 900SAdSD
00°'€92°7S 00°255S 00°965 00°005°2$ 1N S1e]juass] e|papnoan S00SAdSD
CO'TLZ'9ES 00'v80'65 | 00°4S.S | 00'000'0PS DM - 3WUNY JISEUBY MOJJYI0M MPOOSAdSD
00°€L0°65 00'Z62°7S | 00°'T6TS | 00'000°0TS 844 - awnuny Jadeuew MO|I}IOM 8414005AdSO
00°LET'STS 00'8¥S'vS | 00°6LES | 00'D0OC'0TS INO - awnuny JaBeuey] MO|IHIOM Y00SAdSD
00°2vs'ZLS 00'99T'81$ | 00°'PIS'TS | 00°000°089 OM - Ja38UBW MO|JYI0M MEDOSAISO
00'PET'BTS 00'9ES'YS | OO'BLES | 00'DOO'0ZS 941 - 13deury MOLNIOM g41£005AdSO
00'T/2'9ES oo'v80'6S | OO0FLSLS | DO'DOC'OFS INO - 13deueiy MOJINIOM £00SAdSO
O0'ETE'HOTS 00'zST'LTS | 00°TLT'TS | 00'O00'0TTS OM - |EUOISSJ0.d 1USI|] LBWS B|PaNGID MZO0SAdSD
0002’2 00'918°9S | 00°'89SS | 0O'O00'DES g41 - 1BUDISSaj01d U1 Mews Bpaoas 83LZ005SAdSO
00'80Y"pSS 00°'ZE9'ETS | 00'9ET'TS | DO'000°09S ANO - [eUDISSaj0I4 JUBY}) LewS e|payoas Z00SAdS9
o0'TYSTLS 00'95T'8TS | 00°¥TS'TS | 00'00008S oM - adejueapy Jual) Bews eIpawoay MTO0SAdSD
00'vEL'8TS 00°9ES'vS | 00'8LES | 0O'000°0ZS 841 - a8ejueapy 1u3)|) LIeWS BIPANO3D B4LT00SAISO
00'TL2'9E% 00'vB0'6S | 00°ZSLS | 0O'00O'OVS INO - 3dejueApy JUAN) LIBWIS BIPINDID TO0SAISS
00'TLT'9ES 00'vBO'6S | OOVLSLS | 00000'0KS OM - S|BIU3SST JUB||D LEWS eIPaNoaY MODOSAdSD
00°020'65 00'08Z'zS | OO'0GTS | 00'00O'DTS 841 - S|eNUass] JuUalD LewS eIpawoan 2410005Ad5D
00'LET'BTS 00'8pS’tS | OO'6LES | 00'000°0ZS INO - S[eruass3 Jua)|) Hews IPFNO3D 000SAdSD
+00°'T19TS 00'0% 00'0% 00°004'SS {qns 24 NSSL0SXdSD
T} - T J9iL |EVOISS)0Id 13|y 2)qoy ydesBaayu)
05'LE9S 0005 0005 00'00S'TS (933 dnuieis) 355£09XdS9
- T 1911 [PUDISSIJ0Ld LS|V I1qow ydesdiayug
«00°0TT9TS 0005 00705 00°000'9E$ {qns 1A NSISLOSXISO
T} - p I3t jeuoissajosyg pagy 3)1qopy ydeaBiaw
00'055°2S 0005 00°0$ 00°000°p$ (994 dnuers) 4S25205XdSO
- ¥ J3LL (BUOISSBJOId Ma)Y 3|IQOW ydesdiau)
mﬂﬂ.ﬂgsg | Annuow z.a.a:hz: 944 30 uopdiosag 1aquiny yed
%ST) dpad a7 | TVINNY >




%Eu.bou.m( asUBIIY BIBMYOS JIISEW 0] G WAWPUBWY-GLOZRUNC-Z2 LZk-S | I-uoneioadios) ydelBiau)

) 2\ Jo g abey
0S'E0b'ES 00'r985% 00°ZLS O0'0SL'ES 941 - 1aS |1epedsoag ydeadsayu) g4182Z05AdS9
00'£089% 00'8ZL'TS | 00'PYES | OD'OOS LS IND - 105 |enedsoat ydesaa BZOSADSO
«ES6CIPS 000 00°0% 00'rIg'YS 841 - duasgng LASMLIOSAISD
- dNOYDNHOM - B0 |enedsoar ydeiBiau)
OO PI9'ETS 00'95P'ES | 00°'88Z% | OO'00D'STS dNOYDHHOM - 1B |epedsoas ydesdaag MLTOSADSD
05 E0P'ES 00985 00'TLS 00'0SL'ES 941 - (enod (enedsoay ydesdiag 841£Z0SAdSD
00°£08°95 00°8ZL'TS | 00'VYIS | 0D0'00S'ZS ANQO - |euod |enedsaag ydesdiaju| LZ0SAJSO
00'006'80TS 00°009'2Z5 | DO'ODE'ZS | 00°000'0ZTIS | JNOYONHOM - [BUDISSD)0Id delngam e)pswoan MIZOSAISD
00'seT’Les 00°006'9S | 00°'SLSS | 0000S°ZTS 941 - 1eu0iss3j0.d degamm eipayoan 8419705A459
00'£89'7S 0o'8vs'sS | oD'eLbS | OD'O0D'SZS Ievoissajold depygam e|papoan Y9Z0SADSO
00°0s'¥ssS 0000B'ETS | DOOST'TS | 0O'000°C9S IND - |eUOtsS3}01d deNgam eIpaWoan 9Z0SAdSY
00'0SY'rSS O0'00B'ETS | OO'OST'TS | 00°000'09% dNOYONYOM - Tejueapy depqam elpawoan MSZOSAISO
00'VE9'ETS 00'95¢'eS | 00°88Z5 | OD'000'STS g1 - a8ejueapy depugam eipawoadn 8415205AdSO
008z LTS 00'ZIE'9S | 00°94S% | 00'000°0ES INQ - adejuenpy depgam RIpIW03Y SZOSAASO
0O PI9ETS 00'9St'eS | 00°88TS | 00'000'STS dNOYDHHOM - 5jeNuass3 depygap eipawoas MPZOSAASD
0S"E0¥'ES 00’983 00'TLs 00°052°€$ 841 - sjenuass] depgam eipajyoan 941pZ0SASD
00'£08'9% 0082L'TS | OO'PPIS | OD'OOS'ZS INQ - 5|1EnUa553 degam e|pawoay vZOSAdSD
v/N 00°ZEYS 00'9€S 00°000°2S i1 3403-9T JaAIAS 4O} MDT 94LYTOSAISD
v/N 00985 0TS 00°000'%S 2103-9T J2AIIG J0) MDI T0SAdSO
v/N DO'b8ES 00°ZeS 00°05L'TS 841 3103-ZT $3AJ3S 10) DT 941ET0SADSO
v/N 009529 00°E95 G0'00S'€S 3102-7T 48136 10) MI] £TOSAdSD
v/N 00'VZES 00'£eS 00'005°TS g1 2403-8 13A135 10) MAD3 84LZTOSAISD
v/N 00'099% 0055 00'000°cS 210)-8 J3AJES JO) M ZT0SAdSO
v/N 009Lzs 00'EZS v/N# g41 2100-p 13AI3S J0} MO3 941 TTOSAdSO
v/N 00'0tsS 0o'sts V/N# 8J03-p J3AISS 10} MDI TI0SASD
00°980°pS 00'vP0'TS | 00°/8% 00°005°vS N Ja¥euey duiddeyy eipaNoID OTOSAdSO
Aysesrem ' 1NN
E/mamy ta“s!.l..a&nl . ”ﬁ“_._ozd >.=....§..~....o§ 4 s uopdisag Jaquuny ueg

KST) 44 143




%Ea&aw_@q 85U VEMYOS JB|SBYY 0] O IWANMPUBWY-gLOZaUNM-ZZ L Zr-5 Li-uonesodion) ydeibsany

ZL jo g abey
OOETV'TS 00°Z855 [ 00'ovs 00'005°'TS 9dN N 48 A13wwesdoloyg 8-00£00L4S |
00'€92°Z$ 002ss3  |o0'9v$ | 00°00s°ZS IN S5 3uweI3oioyd 00EOOLAS |
00°ZLT'SS 00'80E'TS | 00'60TS | 00'00L'SS o nN 1SS0TONSS |
S - 3|pung j|21U] gam pue waid w3 lgosng dvs
19°'Z8L'vES 00'v00°'8s | 002995 | 00'000°0FS {a1s) wesBeig aup) wdiens ydeadiay £SOTONI
00°6£L°6ES 00'96%'8S | 00'80LS | OO'OOE'WYS suoday Aempeoy ydesdiau SSOTANI
| 00'205°2ITS 00°800'SZS | 00°'v80°ZS | DO'000'SZTS Jauuglq N0y ydesdinu ¥SOTANI
| 00'Z00*SHS 00'800°0TS | OO'PERS | 0O°00D'0SS Jadeuey waisAs ydesdraiu) Z750TanI
H:S.Sm.ﬁa 00'800°sz$ | 00'v80'ZS | 00°000'STTS 133eueiy uon sy ydesdiaw) TSOTaNI
| O0'veL'8Ys oo'geb'ss | oo'gsvs | DO'0DO'SSS (d2 00T} 2192INqLIsIpaY 95505AdSO
MY JanI35 6A ¥AS 000Z93dl M .
00'£8T'LES 00'8rZ'yS | 00°vSES | 00°00S'ZHS (dd oot} aigeinquIsipay 35505AdSD
MY 12535 5A NS 0002934 MO3
00'929'0E% 00'POS'ES | 00'Z62S | 00'000'SES {d2 o1) a|geinquisipay V5$505AdSD
MY 13035 SA RES 000ZD3dl MI3
00052°92% 00°000°c$ | 00'05ZS | 0O'ODO'DES (d3 1) algeanquisipay SSOSAISO
MY 131435 GA ¥AS 000ZD3dI MI3
QO'rL8'ITS 00°961°2% 00'80Z$ | 0O'ODO'SZS | 219einguUISIPaY OY JaAJAS SA HAS D00ZOIdr M2 SOSAJSD
00'529'Z% 00°00€$ 0o'szs 00'000°ES 135n-pu3 QY JANIIS GA ¥OS 000Z9Idr MD3 £S0SAdSD
00'05Z'97% 00'000'eS | 0o'os7Ss | v/NH (dd oot} 21q9eInquisipay 97505AdSD
MY domysaq 5a XOS 000293dr MI3
OO'ETE'STS ooesL'ts | coorts | v/Na (43 pot} s1genquIsipay 4ZS0SADSO
My do1453Q 5A ¥AS 000Z93dl M3
o0'6kL'8s 00°9665 00°E8S VNG (dd ot} a)qeInquisipay VZS0SAdSD
i Mt domsag SA XAS 000Z93dr MI3
00'SLE'VS 00°+05S 00'ZTVS | /N (d3 1) ajgenquisipay 2S0SAdSD
| MH dOS30 SA NAS 000ZDIdI MI3
| Q0 bT9'ELS 00'95¢'€S 00'88ZS | DO'O0O'SES dNOYONHOM - 105 |eitedsoss) ydesisy MBZOSASO
Cmmm g | oW | UM 10n p— e
e wglaa | TVINNY




Ng_cc.:uﬁme. a5UAN UBMYOS S|SB T) 94 1UAUPUSLIY-GLOZBUNM-2L L Z0-5 LI-uonriodioD ydaubiaqu)

* 2l jo gL abeyd
00°'6r9'8S 00'091°2$ | 00'0BTS | OD'OPS'6S 2D s3ysigng dew eipanoan Y-YYTLEXAIS
« 00700595 v/in /N 00°005'9% 32 (z3-12q€7 01 uotsuaIxa) Jnoluc)-[3qE] V-YvOL6XArs
++D0'00TES v/N v/N 00°00Z'ES asuad [eucippy - 3D LoNIP3 IYIRIQ NS V-YYPTEXAIS
«+00°006'Z5 v/N V/N 00'006'zS a5uadf) [euonippy - 37 wonip3 ydesdrayu 34 V-yvzZIEXars
++00°0543 v/N v/N 00'05L% ASUIIN (eUONIPPY - IJ uon|PI aseq I V-yv806Xars
«+00°005'C$ v/N V/N 00°005°ZS JD Z3-199e 10) 33BUSIY) §)9 Ot BIPIN0IG Y-w99L8XAIS
+«00°005°Z% v/N v/N 00°005'2S 20 Z3-13Qe7 10§ IJEJS1U| SIO UOHEISOINN V-YVSLEXEIS
««00'005°TS V/N ¥/N 00°'005°TS 1235 {EUCINIPPY - D) UDIEISOININ 10j WPT-1908] X-yvbLaxars
+«00°006'15 v/N v/N 00°006'TS 3D uoneIsoINN Joj Yp3-|aqe V-YYPLBXS(S
++00°00S'TS V/N v/n 00°005°1S 1835 [euDIppY - 1] 0ud 2IPANOID) 10§ 1PT-130E] X-VYELBXBIS
++00'006°'TS v/N v/N 00°006°TS 22 0ud =ipaoay 10) Np3-j2qeT V-YVELBXEIS
=«00'005'2TS v/N v/N 00'005°2TS 1835 (RUOIIPPY - ) UONZISOLIN JO) Z3-12qe] X-YYZLBXArS
++00°006'61% v/N v/N 00'005'6T9 JJ uol)ersouny 10) 73-jage Y-yyZL8XArS
«+00°005°2TS v/IN v/N 00°005°Z1% 1eas jeuonIppY - J) 044 EIPAWO3ID 40} 73-jaqe] X-YVTLBXDIS
++00°006°6T% v/N v/N 00°006'6TS 2D 01 epayoas 1o) 73-jage V-YYTLBXEIS
SLTYI'TS 00°099% 00'5SS 00°S16'2S 23 3 SvH/ COPTTLIS
00°'266°01S 00'89T'ES | 00'v9ZS | 00'000°ZIS N Gam aseysessa) Z160044S
00'885°'16% 00'zSE'9Z$ | 00°'961°zS | 00°000'001S P3NWHUN - 1) - TN J2AI3S 3seySessa) INNYISZTLOOLS
00'091°'6% 000v9'zs | 00'0ZZS | 00'000°0TS N Jansas aseysensa) SZL0014S
00°85¥S 00°ZELS 00'TIS 00°005S 20 1aisey aseysena) vZL00LSS
v/N 00°'80vS 00°PES 0008 INW - dwo3 - N uopdajo) aimesay J90£00L14S
0S'v665 o00'govs 00'vES 00'0S0'T$ Odft IN U0)133)|0D unleay 9-90€00L45
0s'vps'1s 00'gzezs 00°'6TS 00'0S2'TS TN Vo[15H0) uneay 90£00L4S
v/N 00°095°TS | 00°0ETS | DO'6ZTS LINW - IN Aejdsig oasmns bOEQDLAS
VN 00°255% 00'9t% 0005 INW - dwoe) - N 18N Jawwesdoloyg J00£00145
{PapnpY INW
mggg 35:0! :-.._ueoi._k: 244 190 uajydysag ssquing ped
%ST) B4 13 TVINNY :




&W.EuEuEP\ 35UaI1 asem|jog 19|SeW O] G IWAWPUALY-GLOZAUN-Z2£ LZY-S Li-uonesodion yderBiap)

' ZLjo 1| abey

2[QeILNOISIP 10N

“Jainjdepnueus

o2} 123.p 3wod 0] a3ueualutew Juanbasqns ‘papnput asueusiuiew seak 1544 “Inposg Auied Pi€ee
uopdyasqns

|EAUUR UR UD paseq s adjad pajunoasig,

3]geunoasip Jou ‘asino?) Jujulesy +

a)qexyddy uoN- v/N

00'088'2S 00°80LS 00°65S OD'ESO'ES IN OF elp3oeD V-YYaSYAGIS
0S'€TZ’ZS 00°'ve8'1Ts 00°25TS 00°056'L5 TN Jaysiqnd dey eipaiyos Y-YVTL6AD(S
0S'€6E'ES 00'0965 00°089% 00°0TZ'ES N 23ew) eipawoan V-YYIEBAUIS
CO'06T'6TS 00°089'vS 00°'06ES 000cZ'tes AN J0j N aaysiignd dewy ydesdiaiu) Y-YYOZSALrRS
@m.mmw.mm 001985 00'7LS 00'9tB'ES 3D Q€ gjpanoan V-YVISYXars
00'zZ09'Ls OO'BYR'TS 00'vsIsS 00°'00b'8% Jo oy mLMmE_ eipawoan Y-y ovxXers
__.__._!__s_us__...___. INW
E/mmy Enn..oc_ﬁaﬂf Aniuowy 2....:958! bt REL uopdinsag saquing ueg
%571 33434 743 VANNY 2 |




Role 2016
Hourly
Rate |
Program Manager $215.00
Praject Manager $187.00
Project Administrator 575.00
Data Base Administration $135.00
Data Specialist $225.00
Bata Implementation Lead $156.00
System Architect $218.00
Industry Consultant $180.00
Lead Developer 51B0.00
Developer $140.00
Jr. Developer $110.00
Tech Lead implementer $175.00
Implementer $120.00
Training Specialist $115.00
Technical Writer 590.00
Tester $107.00
Support Lead $125.00
Support implementer $109.00
System Administrator $130.00
Help Desk Agent $0.00
Sr. Help Desk Agent $0.00

Page 12 0l 12 :
intergraph Corporalion-ITS-42172-June2016-Amendment #8 |o Masler Software License Agreemenl(g)



